
AusCycling Junior track National Championships
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Event 46: Under 17 Boys Team Pursuit  Qualifying
12 Laps 3000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final  3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

1. South Australia 3:19.568
59 William BROWN (SA)
60 Alec GUGLIELMUCCI (SA)
61 Oliver WARD (SA)
62 Benjamin KADE (SA)

Half Lap 13.981
Lap 1 22.694 22.694 (4)
Lap 2 16.107 38.801 (3)
Lap 3 15.887 54.689 (3)
Lap 4 15.850 1:10.539 (2)
Lap 5 15.425 1:25.965 (1)
Lap 6 15.867 1:41.833 (1)
Lap 7 16.417 1:58.250 (1)
Lap 8 16.489 2:14.739 (1)
Lap 9 16.190 2:30.930 (1)

Lap 10 16.453 2:47.383 (1)
Lap 11 16.082 3:03.466 (1)
Lap 12 15.958 3:19.424 (1)
Lap 13 0.143 3:19.568 (1)

2. Queensland 3:21.988 +2.420
50 Lachlan WALTERS (QLD)
51 Zachary DOUGLAS-SAVAGE (QLD)
52 Oscar SCHOFF (QLD)
53 Samuel HILDITCH (QLD)

Half Lap 13.152
Lap 1 21.852 21.852 (1)
Lap 2 16.312 38.164 (1)
Lap 3 16.048 54.213 (1)
Lap 4 16.086 1:10.299 (1)
Lap 5 16.328 1:26.628 (2)
Lap 6 16.479 1:43.108 (2)
Lap 7 16.302 1:59.410 (2)
Lap 8 16.798 2:16.209 (2)
Lap 9 16.365 2:32.575 (2)

Lap 10 16.566 2:49.141 (2)
Lap 11 16.818 3:05.960 (3)
Lap 12 16.028 3:21.988 (2)

3. Victoria 3:22.209 +2.641
71 Maxx NUSPAN (VIC)
72 Luca LANCASTER (VIC)
73 Ollie JIROVEC (VIC)
76 Lachlan STEWART (VIC)

Half Lap 13.894
Lap 1 23.402 23.402 (6)
Lap 2 16.754 40.157 (5)
Lap 3 16.067 56.225 (5)
Lap 4 16.200 1:12.425 (4)
Lap 5 16.374 1:28.799 (4)
Lap 6 16.326 1:45.126 (4)
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Event 46: Under 17 Boys Team Pursuit  Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps 3000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final  3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 7 16.210 2:01.337 (4)
Lap 8 15.888 2:17.225 (3)
Lap 9 15.813 2:33.038 (3)

Lap 10 16.268 2:49.306 (3)
Lap 11 16.597 3:05.903 (2)
Lap 12 16.306 3:22.209 (3)

4. Western Australia 3:26.665 +7.097
79 Cooper DUNLOP (WA)
80 Toby GOLLAGHER (WA)
81 Filip NESSLER (WA)
82 Patryk SZCZYPKOWSKI (WA)

Half Lap 13.207
Lap 1 21.875 21.875 (2)
Lap 2 16.343 38.218 (2)
Lap 3 16.078 54.296 (2)
Lap 4 16.423 1:10.719 (3)
Lap 5 16.544 1:27.263 (3)
Lap 6 16.880 1:44.143 (3)
Lap 7 16.581 2:00.724 (3)
Lap 8 16.669 2:17.394 (4)
Lap 9 17.205 2:34.599 (4)

Lap 10 17.440 2:52.040 (4)
Lap 11 17.871 3:09.911 (4)
Lap 12 16.753 3:26.665 (4)

5. New South Wales 3:28.177 +8.609
44 Sydney CHITTENDEN (NSW)
45 Cooper FINKBEINER (NSW)
46 Patrick MCRAE (NSW)
49 Rab DRUMMOND (NSW)

Half Lap 13.145
Lap 1 22.324 22.324 (3)
Lap 2 17.097 39.422 (4)
Lap 3 16.750 56.172 (4)
Lap 4 17.002 1:13.175 (5)
Lap 5 16.927 1:30.102 (5)
Lap 6 17.185 1:47.288 (5)
Lap 7 16.847 2:04.135 (5)
Lap 8 16.730 2:20.865 (5)
Lap 9 16.772 2:37.638 (5)

Lap 10 16.904 2:54.542 (5)
Lap 11 16.602 3:11.145 (5)
Lap 12 17.032 3:28.177 (5)

6. Tasmania 3:32.965 +13.397
67 Max WOODROFFE (TAS)
68 Mitchell STRETTON (TAS)
69 Gus CHALLIS (TAS)
70 Thomas BLAZELY (TAS)

Half Lap 13.685
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Event 46: Under 17 Boys Team Pursuit  Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps 3000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final  3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 1 23.255 23.255 (5)
Lap 2 17.519 40.774 (6)
Lap 3 17.062 57.837 (6)
Lap 4 17.515 1:15.352 (6)
Lap 5 17.257 1:32.609 (6)
Lap 6 17.674 1:50.284 (6)
Lap 7 17.537 2:07.822 (6)
Lap 8 17.036 2:24.858 (6)
Lap 9 17.122 2:41.980 (6)

Lap 10 16.946 2:58.927 (6)
Lap 11 17.418 3:16.345 (6)
Lap 12 16.620 3:32.965 (6)


